
 
 
 
 

List of Qualified/Dis-qualified bidder (Technical Specification) vide Online Tender No.  
IV-302-S&P/GT/Online/SE/2753/ 2018-19/ILS, dated 30.11.2018 

 
 

S/N Name of the Item(s)/ 
Equipment/Goods  

Indenter Bidders’ Name EMD Details  Qualified/Disqual
ified 

Remarks 

1 UV VISIBLE 
SPECTROPHOTOMETE
R 

 Dr. TK Beuria Anatek services, Kolkata 

 

No EMD Received Dis qualified Rejected at the time of 
technical bid opening due to 
non- receipt of EMD original 
draft 

2 Table Top Cooling Shaker 
Incubator 

 Dr. T.K. Beuria 1.Cassia Siamia 
technologies Pvt Ltd 
 

 
 

Dis qualified Technical specification with 
lacking of so many technical 
compliance. No authorization 
letter, non-submission of 
technical leaflets & 
credentials  etc.  

2.Scigenics Biotech 
Private Limited 
 

 Qualified  

3 FLOOR MODEL 
ULTRACENTRIFUGE 

Dr. G.H. Syed 1.Beckman Coulter 
India Pvt Ltd 
 

Bank guarantee of 
Rs.1,38,00.00 (City 
Bank, Kolkata vide L/G 
No-
5563601470(D26041), 
dated 19.12.2018) 

Qualified  

2.Thermofisher 
Scientific India Pvt. Ltd 
 

Rs.1,38,000.00 ( HSBC 
Bank vide DD No-
015955, Dated 
24.12.2018)

Qualified  

4 Programmable 
Crystallization Incubator 

Dr. D. 
Vasudevan 

1.CARE BIOSYSTEMS 
INDIA PVT. LTD 

Rs.12,000.00 (Kotak 
Mahindra Bank vide DD 
No. 558280 Dated 
11.12.2018)

Qualified  

2.Thermofisher 
Scientific India Pvt. Ltd 

Rs.12,000.00 ( HSBC 
Bank vide DD No-
015956, Dated 
24.12.2018) 

Qualified  

5 Vibrating Microtome Dr. S.B.Senapati 1.Medi Analytika India 
Private Limited 

Rs.39,000.00 (SBI vide 
DD No-646464, dated 
28.12.2018) 

Qualified  

6 Non Invasive Blood 
Pressure Monitor for 
Mouse 

Dr. S. Jena 1.MARSAP SERVICES 
PVT LTD 

Rs.30,000.00 (SBI vide 
DD No-898122, dated 
20.12.2018) 

Qualified Deposited Tender fees of 
Rs.500.00 (SBI vide DD No-
898120, dated 20.12.2018) may be 
return to vendor 

7 Small Animal 
Anaesthesia System  

Dr. S. Jena 1.Aegis Bioconsulting 
Private Limited 
 

Rs.10,500.00 ( Induslnd 
bank vide DD No-
960346, Dated 
24.12.2018)

Qualified  

2.BIOGENUIX 
MEDSYSTEMS PVT. 
LTD 

Rs.10,500.00 (HDFC 
Bank vide DD No. 
005411, dated 
26.12.2018) 

Dis qualified The bidder has not given any 
technical specification compliance 
report.No authorisation 
certificate.the document is also not 
in the ILS tender document format

3.MARSAP SERVICES 
PVT LTD 

Rs.10,500.00 (SBI vide 
DD No-898123, dated 
20.12.2018) 

Qualified 
(Subject to 
production of 
ISO certificate , 
quality and 
performance 
validation 
certificate and 
user list) 

Deposited Tender fees of 
Rs.500.00 (SBI vide DD No-
898121, dated 20.12.2018) may be 
return to vendor  

 


